

®

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.295 OF 2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
No.3

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List W.P.(C) No.235 of 2012, along with the present writ  
petition.

Th respondent No.1 is permitted to file Vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 24th September, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|  
|  
|