

Ö
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.295 OF 2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.235 of 2012
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

WP(C) 235/12 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on Monday (07.10.2013).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Court Master