

Đ
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 295 OF 2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG

Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. V.P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Krishan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 19th February, 2014.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar