

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 13th January, 2015 along with Writ
Petition (Civil) No.235 of 2012 (Savelife Foundation & Anr.
Versus Union of India & Anr.)[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER