

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.

Mr. R.R.Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal (ac),Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

M/s Arputham,Aruna &amp; Co.,Adv.

Mr. Kunal A.Cheema,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,SR.AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.05.12

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Puneeth K.G.,Adv.

16:47:02 IST

Reason:

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition is restored.  
List after summer vacation.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master