

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Narayana Patro, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal (AC), Adv.

Andaman & Nicobar Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

H.P. Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

J & K Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mizoram

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ravi Kant Pal, Adv.

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.14

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

12:44:21 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

1

Maharashtra Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the Report-8 prepared by the Committee on Road Safety may be handed over to all the learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the Union of India will also file a copy of Road Safety Policy of the Government of India.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master