

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv. (AC)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
UOI Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

GIC Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

IRDA Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For States of Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Andhra Pradesh Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.Assam Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandash, Adv.Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.Goa Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Chhikara, Adv.

Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv. Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv. Mr. Ashish Chouhan, Adv.
J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Maharashtra	Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv. Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
M.P.	Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.
Punjab	Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. Ms. Navkiran Balay, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
For M/s PLR Chambers & Co.

For U.Ts
A&N Mr. Bhupesh Naurla, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Report No.15

We have gone through Report No.15. Certain compliance have not been made by some of the States.

The learned *Amicus* says that the matter will be taken up by the Committee with the States that have not yet complied with the directions. He submits that it will take about two months time for compliance.

List the report for consideration on 18th September, 2018.

Report No.16

List the report for consideration on 20th July, 2018.

Report No.17

Issue notice returnable on 20th July, 2018.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

General Insurance Council and Mr. G.S. Makker, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Union of India.

The learned *Amicus* says that he will serve Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India

Dasti, in addition.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER