

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 118029/2018 AND 118034/2018)

Date : 31-08-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
GIC(applicant) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

IRDA Mr. Dipak K. Nag, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UOI Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR