

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv. (AC)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kr., Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.IRDA Mr. Dipak K. Nag, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.NALSA Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.For States of
Andhra Pradesh Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.Assam Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.Bihar Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

Goa Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Chhakara, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR.
Mr. Ashish Chouhan, Adv.

J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Kerala Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

M.P. Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Punjab Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S. S. Shamsery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
For M/s PLR Chambers & Co.

For U.Ts
A&N Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Mrinal K. Mondal, Adv.

Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

REPORT NO.19

The learned Amicus says that the report with regard to accidental deaths due to potholes is being looked into by the Committee and he expects report to be ready within three weeks or so.

List the matter on 06.12.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR