

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL-W  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S. RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.C., Adv.  
Mr. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.  
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Denial S. Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukherji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.  
Ms. Nav Kiran Bolay, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., AOR  
Miss Naibam Babina, Adv.  
Miss Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. (Md.) Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. K.V. Kharlyugdoh, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dipak K. Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Narvee Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondents-Union of India, states that she will seek specific instructions about the time-frame within which the Bill is likely to be passed by the Rajya Sabha. She prays for some time for the said purpose.

Prayed is allowed.

List the matter on 27.2.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR