

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.295/2012

S. RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(REPORT NOS. 16, 18 AND 20 ARE TO BE LISTED. MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL,
ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE IN THE MATTER)

Date : 25-04-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. (A.C.) (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned Amicus Curiae,
list the matter on 30.04.2019 before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER