

ITEM NO.1 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE IN THE MATTER. TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH I.A. NO. 577 OF 2017 AND ORS. IN WP (C) 13381 OF 1984 VIDE ORDER DATED 2.12.2020)

Date : 29-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.(AC)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld. ASG

Mr. R. Bala, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh (AOR)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Ms. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. C.K. Gola, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Perna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. R.K Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar- I, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.  
For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anupama Ng., Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sohini Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Advocate

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Advocate

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Advocate

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Shrey Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR (\*)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv. (\*)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

List the matter in due course.

(MADHU BALA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR