

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE IN THE MATTER.....
[ONLY I.A. NO. 33035/2021 IS BEING LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
(IA No. 33035/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Shah, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
Ms. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar sinha, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Ms. Sampreeti Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Teshdhan, Adv.
Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka C, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No 33035 of 2021

- 1 A copy of IA No 33035 of 2021 shall be served on Mr Gaurav Agarwal, Amicus Curiae and Ms. Madhvi Divan, Additional Solicitor General.
- 2 List the IA on 6 January 2023.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**