

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE IN THE MATTER.....  
[ONLY I.A. NO. 33035/2021 IS LISTED])

With

Writ Petition (Civil)No.1272/2019

Date : 28-07-2023 W.P.(C)1272/2019 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gyan Prakash, in person (Mentioned by)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Perna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR  
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition (Civil)No.1272/2019

Heard the petitioner appearing in person.

We find from the orders earlier passed in this Writ Petition that the same was ordered to be listed along with Writ Petition (Civil) No.295 of 2012 in which the first Court has passed interim directions.

List on 25th August, 2023.

The Registry to seek specific directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India regarding tagging of Writ Petition (Civil)No.295 of 2012 along with this petition.

The petitioner appearing in person is permitted to appear virtually, if he so desires.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER