

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE [REPORT OF THE
STEERING COMMITTEE AND IA NO. 71387/23 ARE TO BE LISTED]
IA No. 71387/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 16-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K.Verma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. T S Sabarirsh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N.Terdal, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Tirupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh S.Pandian, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Stella S.San, Adv.

Mr. V.J.Stalian, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR/AAG
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kailas U More, Adv.
Mrs. Nirmala D Borade, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Riya Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K.Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19th October, 2023, at the end of the Cause
List.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER