

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE)]

Date : 08-01-2025 This petition was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Anand Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Ms. Tanya Shrotiya, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, A.A.G.
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Saushria Havelia, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K.Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S.Oka pronounced the Non-Reportable order of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Augustine George Masih.

While issuing certain directions in terms of the Non-Reportable order, the Writ Petition is directed to be listed for directions on 24th March, 2025.

The relevant portion of the non-reportable order reads thus:

"....We direct GIC to complete the work of setting up the portal at the earliest and report compliance to this Court about the work done by 14th March 2025. Further direction can be issued on the next date after considering the response of GIC. List the petition for

directions for reporting compliance with this
order on 24th March 2025."

(Anita Malhotra)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
Court Master

(Signed Non-Reportable order is placed on the file.)