

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NO.43387/2025 IN Writ Petition(Civil) No.295/2012

S.RAJASEEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE IS AMICUS CURIAE.....  
[ONLY IA NOS. 50798 OF 2025 AND 119142 OF 2024 ARE LISTED UNDER  
THIS ITEM]

Date : 12-08-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR  
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,  
01-09-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)